Mil Sign

REC

08-30-1999



EY DOCKET NO: M-7735 US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

1	01	1	30082	
			~~~~	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
(a) United Memories Inc.	Name: Mosel Vitelic Inc.				
(b) Nippon Foundry Inc.	Internal Address:				
(c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Street Address: No. 19 Li Hsin Road, Science Based Industrial Park				
3. Nature of Conveyance:	O'L HAND O'L O'L COURT THE TIME				
Assignment Merger	City Hsin Chu City Country Taiwan ZIP				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
Other					
Execution Date: <u>March 2, 1999</u>					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):      If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)				
Title:	5,481,581				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Michael Shenker					
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,					
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>				
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386				
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid				
727/1999 DCDATES 00000180 192386 5481581 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
FC:581 40.00 CH					
8. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Michael Shenker 34250 Wichael Shoulder 8-19-99					
Michael Shenker 34,250 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 5_					

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Nippon Foundry Inc., formerly known as Nippon Steel Semiconductor Inc., having a principal place of business at No. 1580, Yamamoto, Tateyama-City, Chiba 294-8502 Japan ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Mosel Vitelic Inc., No. 19 Li Hsin Road, Science Based Industrial Park, Hsin Chu City, Taiwan ("Assignee"), its designees, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States patents listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and any reexaminations, extensions, reissues, continuations and divisions thereof, and all proceeds from any of the foregoing (including all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), and any and all causes of actions (excepting claims against the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of the foregoing, including the right to collect royalties or damages for any such infringement and the right to sue on any such causes of action, for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles, and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

A copy of the formal documents filed with the government of Japan changing the name of Nippon Steel Semiconductor Corp. to Nippon Foundry Inc. is attached hereto as Exhibit B.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be duly executed in their names and behalf by affixing their hands and seals thereto by their designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at No. 1580 Yamamoto, Tateyama-City, Chiba 294-8502 Japan, and effective Metrch 2, 1999.

Nippon Foundry Inc.

(formerly Nippon Steel Semiconductor Corp.)

Signature

Name: Hiromitsu Takeuchi

Title: President

### Exhibit A

# U.S. Patents Assigned to MVI

- 1. 5,818,291
- 2. 5,811,864
- 3. 5,698,903
- 4. 5,671,392
- 5. 5,663,915
- 6. 5,644,545
- 7. 5,481,581
- 8. 5,461,590
- 9. 5,438,287
- 10. 5,430,680
- 11. 5,412,257
- 12. 5,373,470
- 13. 5,347,172
- 14. 5,347,171
- 15. 5,345,195
- 16. 5,327,026

PATENT REEL: 010188 FRAME: 0490

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, United Memories Inc., having a principal place of business at 4815 List Drive, Suite 109, Colorado Springs, CO 80919 ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Mosel Vitelic Inc., No. 19 Li Hsin Road, Science Based Industrial Park, Hsin Chu City, Taiwan ("Assignee"), its designees, successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States patents listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, and any reexaminations, extensions, reissues, continuations and divisions thereof, and all proceeds from any of the foregoing (including all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), and any and all causes of actions (excepting claims against the United States of America) for past, present, and future infringement of any of the foregoing, including the right to collect royalties or damages for any such infringement and the right to sue on any such causes of action, for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, each and every of the foregoing rights, titles, and interests herein assigned to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have caused this Assignment to be duly executed in their names and behalf by affixing their hands and seals thereto by their designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at COLOMHOO SARIVO-3, and effective March 2, 1999.

United Memories, Inc.

Signature

Name: ROBERT L. GOWER

Title: (PRESIAENT

#### Exhibit A

# U.S. Patents Assigned to MVI

- 1. 5,818,291
- 2. 5,811,864
- 3. 5,698,903
- 4. 5,671,392
- 5. 5,663,915
- 6. 5,644,545
- 7. 5,481,581
- 8. 5,461,590
- 9. 5,438,287
- 10. 5,430,680
- 11. 5,412,257
- 12. 5,373,470
- 13. 5,347,172
- 14. 5,347,171
- 15. 5,345,195
- 16. 5,327,026

PATENT REEL: 010188 FRAME: 0492